
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 

The Kroger Company 

 DOCKET NO. 9428 and 

Albertsons Companies, Inc. 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Anjelica Sarmiento hereby withdraws as attorney of 

record for counsel supporting the complaint in the above-captioned matter. 

Dated: August 9, 2024 Respectfully submitted, 



   
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that on August 9, 2024, I filed the foregoing document electronically using the 
FTC’s E-Filing System, which will send notification of such filing to: 

 
April Tabor 

                                                Secretary 
                                                Federal Trade Commission 
                                                600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-113 
                                                Washington, DC 20580 
    ElectronicFilings@ftc.gov 
 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 



   
 

Email: john.holler@arnoldporter.com 
 
Mark Perry 
Luke Sullivan 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
Telephone: (202) 682-7511 
Email: mark.perry@weil.com 
Email: luke.sullivan@weil.com 
 
Luna Barrington 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
Telephone: (212) 310-8421 
Email: luna.barrington@weil.com 
 
Bambo Obaro 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
201 Redwood Shores Parkway 
Redwood Shores, CA 94065 
Telephone: (650) 802-3083 
Email: bambo.obaro@weil.com 
 

Counsel for The Kroger Company 
 
Enu A. Mainigi 
Tyler Infinger 
Adam J. Podoll 
Thomas Ryan 
Williams and Connolly LLP 
680 Maine Avenue SW 
Washington, DC 20024 
Telephone: (202) 434-5000 
Email: emainigi@wc.com 
Email: tinfinger@wc.com 
Email: apodoll@wc.com 
Email: tryan@wc.com 
 

Edward Hassi 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20004 
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Telephone: (202) 383-8135 
Email: thassi@debevoise.com 
 
Michael Schaper 
Shannon R. Selden 
J. Robert Abraham 
Natascha Born 
Jaime Freilich-Fried 
Tom E. Buckley 
Marie Ventimiglia 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
 
66 Hudson Boulevard 
New York, NY 10001 
Telephone: (212) 909-6737 
Email: mschaper@debevoise.com 
Email: srselden@debevoise.com 
Email: jrabraham@debevoise.com 
Email: nborn@debevoise.com 
Email: jmfried@debevoise.com 
Email: tebuckley@debevoise.com 
Email: msventim@debevoise.com 
 
Mike Cowie 
James Fishkin 
Dechert LLP 
1900 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone: (202) 261-3339 
Email: mike.cowie@dechert.com 
Email: james.fishkin@dechert.com  
 
Counsel for Albertsons Companies, Inc. 

 
s/ Charles Dickinson 
Charles Dickinson 

    Federal Trade Commission  
     Bureau of Competition  

       600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
       Washington, DC 20580 

     Telephone: (202) 326-2617 
       Email: cdickinson@ftc.gov 
 

 Counsel Supporting the Complaint 
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